45.40 [1.787]
24.80 [0.976]
32.07 [1.263] 33.51 [1.319]
24.80 [0.976]
45.40 [1.787]
24.33 [0.958]
2X Ø3.25 [0.128] Through
Mounting Hole

HIGH POWER
CONNECTOR SERIES
MMIP ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Following Steps 1 Through 8
Insert “0” When Step Is Not Used
1 2 3 4 5 6
MMIP 18 F 93 0 0 A1
7 8
STEP 1 - Basic Series
MMIP - Mini-Mini-Infinity
STEP 2 - Connector Variants
STEP 3 - Connector Gender
M - Male
F - Female
STEP 4 - Type of Contact
0 – Order contacts separately for cable connectors for connection
systems  2, 4 and 5.
3 – Solder, Straight Printed Board Mount with 3.70 [0.146] tail
extension for connection systems 1 and 4.
32 -Solder, Straight, Printed Board Mount with 9.58 [0.377] tail
extension for connection systems 1 and 4.
4 – Solder, Right Angle Printed Board Mount with 3.70 [0.146] tail
extension for connection systems 1, 2, 3 and 7.
42 - Solder, Right Angle Printed Board Mount with 9.58 [0.377] tail
extension for connection systems 1, 2, 3 and 7.
63 – Press–Fit, Compliant Termination Right Angle Printed Board
Mount for use with board thicknesses of 2.29 to 4.45 [0.090 to
0.175].  With Cross Bar.  Connection systems 1, 2, 3 and 7.
Available for connector variant 18 only.
93 – Press–Fit, Compliant Termination Straight Printed Board Mount
for use with board thicknesses of 2.29 to 4.45 [0.090 to 0.175].
Connection systems 1 and 4.
STEP 6 - Panel Mount
0   – None.
82 - Panel Mount 1.52 [0.060] panel thickness
83 - Panel Mount 2.28 [0.090] panel thickness
STEP 5 - Mounting Style
0 –    None, mounting screws supplied with board mount connector.
N – Push-on fasteners supplied installed on board mount connector.
Not recommended for code 63 and 93.
STEP 7 - Contact Plating
0 – Crimp contacts ordered separately
A1 – Gold flash over nickel on mating end
and gold flash over nickel on termi-
nation end.
A2 – Gold flash over nickel on mating end
and 5.00 microns [0.000200 inch]
solder coat on termination end.  Not
available with contact types 63 and
93.
C1 – 0.80 microns [0.000030 inch] gold
over nickel on mating end and 0.80
microns [0.000030 inch] gold over
nickel on termination end.
C2 – 0.80 microns [0.000030 inch] gold
over nickel on mating end and 5.00
microns [0.000200 inch] solder coat
on termination end.  Not available
with contact types 63 and 93.
STEP 8 - Special Options
Consult Technical Sales
* Sequential Mating
* Recessed Female Contacts
* Customer Specified Contact Arrangement
* Hot Plug (see note below)
* Other Customer Requirements
STEP
12W12- 12 size 12 contacts
14W9 - 9 size 12 and 5 size 20 contacts
18 - 18 size 16 contacts
31W6 - 6 size 12 and 25 size 20 contacts
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS [INCHES].
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.